	COUNTY OF HENRICO
	Snow Removal General Services

	BID TABULATION
	

	
	Bidders



	BID NO.  13-9497-10JC
	Dwight Snead Landscaping and Paving Co., Inc.
	Marathon Resource Management 
	Bryan’s Complete Landscape Service, Inc. 

	BID DATE:  12/05/2013 11:00 a.m.
	
	
	

	DEPT: Gen Services
	
	
	


Lot 1

	Location
	A.
	B.
	C.
	A.
	B.
	C.
	A.
	B.
	C.

	Zone 1 Administration includes: 
	0-4” 
	5-8”
	9-12”
	0-4” 
	5-8”
	9-12”
	0-4” 
	5-8”
	9-12”

	Administration Building, Administration Annex, Jail West, Courthouse, Juvenile Courts & Probation, Gas Island, Parking Deck, Human Services, Juvenile Detention, Paved Road by the pond Economic Development Building, and Motor Pool
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total Zone 1
	$8,000
	$12,500
	$14,500
	$4,188
	$6,491
	$10,061
	$5,857.50
	$7,321.87
	$9,152.33


Lot 2

	Location
	A.
	B.
	C.
	A.
	B.
	C.
	A.
	B.
	C.

	Zone 2-24Hour Buildings include: 
	0-4” 
	5-8”
	9-12”
	0-4” 
	5-8”
	9-12”
	0-4” 
	5-8”
	9-12”

	Public Safety and Training Center, Mental Health and Animal Shelter
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total Zone 2
	$1,000
	$1,250
	$1,400
	$5,188
	$7,932
	$12,294
	$3422.50
	$4278.12
	$5347.65


Lot 3

	Location
	A.
	B.
	C.
	A.
	B.
	C.
	A.
	B.
	C.

	Zone 3-Includes: 
	0-4”  


	5-8”


	9-12”


	0-4”  


	5-8”


	9-12”


	0-4”  


	5-8”


	9-12”



	Eastern Government Center, East Gas House, Dabbs House, Glen Echo, and Police Tactical
	No bid
	No bid
	No bid
	$4,776
	$7,402
	$11,473
	$2380
	$2975
	$3718.75

	CRWP (CATC)
	No bid
	No bid
	No bid
	$255
	$395
	$612
	$397.50
	$496.87
	$621.08

	Varina Library
	No bid
	No bid
	No bid
	$245
	$379
	$587
	$612.50
	$765.62
	$957.02

	Sandston Library
	No bid
	No bid
	No bid
	$286
	$443
	$686
	$360
	$450
	$562.50

	Fairfield Library
	No bid
	No bid
	No bid
	$554
	$859
	$1,331
	$505
	$631.25
	$789.06

	Total Zone 3
	No bid
	No bid
	No bid
	$6,116
	$9,478
	$14,689
	$4,255.
	$5318.74
	$6648.41


Lot 4

	Location
	A.
	B.
	C.
	A.
	B.
	C.
	A.
	B.
	C.

	Zone 4-Includes: 
	0-4”  


	5-8”  


	9-12”


	0-4”  


	5-8”  


	9-12”


	0-4”  


	5-8”  


	9-12”



	North Park Library
	$300
	$400
	$500
	$730
	$1,131
	$1,753
	$588.75
	$735.93
	$919.91

	Dumbarton Library
	$500
	$600
	$700
	$735
	$1,140
	$1,767
	$397.50
	$496.87
	$621.08

	Gayton Library
	$800
	$1,200
	$1,600
	$643
	$996
	$1,543
	$930
	$1162.50
	$1453.12

	Glen Allen Library
	$800
	$1,200
	$1,600
	$781
	$1,210
	$1,875
	$876.25
	$1095.31
	$1369.13

	Tuckahoe Library
	$800
	$1,200
	$1,600
	$1,728
	$2,678
	$4,150
	$848.75
	$1060.93
	$1326.16

	Library Headquarters 
	$500
	$600
	$700
	$474
	$734
	$1,137
	$822.50
	$1028.12
	$1285.15

	Twin Hickory Library
	$800
	$1,200
	$1,600
	$1,088
	$1,686
	$2,613
	$1010
	$1262.50
	$1578.12


	Best Building

(Entrance, Fire Lanes and loading dock only)
	$500
	$600
	$700
	$285
	$441
	$683
	$1257.50
	$1571.87
	$1964.83

	Fire Training
	$500
	$600
	$700
	$935
	$1,449
	$2,245
	$462.50
	$578.12
	$722.65

	TOTAL Zone 4
	$5,500
	$7,600
	$9,700
	$7,399
	$11,465
	$17,766
	$7193.75
	$8992.15
	$11,240.15

	Payment Terms
	Net 30
	Net 30
	Net 30

	Addendum 1 Acknowledged
	Yes
	Yes


	Yes

	Addendum 2 Acknowledged
	Yes
	No
	Yes


Materials

	Material
	Cost per pound
	Cost per pound
	Cost per pound

	Salt
	$.42
	$.23
	$.36

	Sand
	$.0892
	$.028
	$.04

	Ice Melt
	$.68
	$.37
	$.41


Hypothetical Scenario
	
	Dwight Snead Landscaping and Paving Co., Inc.
	Marathon Resource Management
	Bryan’s Complete Landscape Service, Inc. 

	Zone 1
	
	
	

	1. Unit Price to remove 6 inches snow from Zone 1
	$12,500
	$6,491
	$7,321.87

	
	
	
	

	2. Unit Price to remove 3 inches snow from Zone 1
	$8,000
	$4,188
	$5,857.50

	
	
	
	

	3. Unit Price to remove 10 inches snow from Zone 1
	$14,500
	$10,061
	$9,152.33

	
	
	
	

	Total Bid Price Zone 1 
(Items 1-3)  
	$35,000
	$20,740
	$22,331.70

	
	
	
	

	Zone 2
	 
	
	

	
	
	
	

	1. Unit Price to remove 2 inches snow from Zone 2
	$1,000
	$5,188
	$3,422.50

	
	
	
	

	2. Unit Price to remove 8 inches snow from Zone 2
	$1,250
	$7,932
	$4,278.12

	
	
	
	

	3. Unit Price to remove 9-12 inches of snow from Zone 2
	$1,400
	$12,294
	$5,347.65

	
	
	
	

	Total Bid Price Zone 2 
(Items 1-3)  
	$3,650
	$25,414
	$13,048.27

	
	
	
	

	Zone 3
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	     1. Unit Price to remove 5 inches snow from Zone 3
	No bid
	$9,478
	$5,318.74

	
	
	
	

	  2. Unit Price to remove 2 inches snow from Zone 3
	No bid
	$6,116
	$4,255

	
	
	
	

	3. Unit Price to remove 10 inches snow from Zone 3
	No bid
	$14,689
	$6,648.41

	
	
	
	

	Total Bid Price Zone 3
 (Items 1-3)  
	No bid
	$30,283
	$16,222.15

	
	
	
	

	Zone 4
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	1. Unit Price to remove 9 inches snow from Zone 4 
	$9,700
	$17,766
	$11,240.15

	
	
	
	

	 2. Unit Price to remove 6 inches snow from Zone 4 
	$7,600
	$11,465
	$8,992.15

	
	
	
	

	3. Unit Price to remove 5 inches snow from Zone 4 
	$7,600
	$11,465
	$8,992.15

	
	
	
	

	Total Bid Price Zone 4
 (Items 1-3) 
	$24,900

	$40,696
	$29,224.45


